(Draft No. 1.2 – H.40) 5/7/2015 - ADA - 05:27 PM

1	TO THE HONORABLE SENATE:
2	The Committee on Finance to which was referred House Bill No. 40 entitled
3	"An act relating to establishing a renewable energy standard and energy
4	transformation program" respectfully reports that it has considered the same
5	and recommends that the Senate propose to the House that the bill be amended
6	as follows:
7	First: By striking out the first reader assistance heading and inserting in lieu
8	thereof a new reader assistance heading to read as follows:
9	* * * Renewable Energy Standard * * *
10	Second: In Sec. 1, 30 V.S.A. § 8002, by striking out subdivision (26) and
11	inserting in lieu thereof a new subdivision (26) to read:
12	(26) "RES" means the Renewable Energy Standard established under
13	sections 8004 and 8005 of this title.
14	Third: In Sec. 2, 30 V.S.A. § 8004, in the section header, by striking out
15	"AND ENERGY TRANSFORMATION (RESET) PROGRAM" and inserting
16	in lieu thereof (RES) and, in the section text, by striking out each occurrence of
17	" <u>RESET Program</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof <u>RES</u>
18	Fourth: In Secs. 3 (30 V.S.A. § 8005), 6 (30 V.S.A. § 8005b), 7 (30 V.S.A.
19	§ 8006), 8 (Public Service Board), and 9 (10 V.S.A. § 2751), by striking out
20	each occurrence of " <u>RESET Program</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof <u>RES</u>

(Draft No. 1.2 – H.40) 5/7/2015 - ADA - 05:27 PM

1	Fifth: In Sec. 6, 30 V.S.A. § 8005b, by striking out the occurrence of
2	" <u>RESET Program's impact</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof impact of the RES
3	Sixth: In Sec. 25 (conforming amendments; renewable energy definitions),
4	in subsection (b), by striking out subdivision (29), and inserting in lieu thereof
5	a new subdivision (29) to read:
6	(29) "RES" means the Renewable Energy Standard established under
7	sections 8004 and 8005 of this title.
8	Seventh: After Sec. 27, by inserting a Sec. 27a to read:
9	Sec. 27a. REVISION AUTHORITY
10	In preparing this act for publication in the Acts and Resolves and for
11	codification, the Office of Legislative Council is authorized to make
12	appropriate revisions to reflect the amendment of the bill as introduced to
13	change the name of the Renewable Energy Standard and Energy
14	Transformation Program to the Renewable Energy Standard and the associated
15	acronym from RESET to RES.
16	and that after passage the title of the bill be amended to read: "An act relating
17	to establishing a renewable energy standard"
18	(Committee vote:)
19	
20	Senator
21	FOR THE COMMITTEE

VT LEG #309092 v.2